CH \$765.00 6998;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM457618

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Paper Company		01/01/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graphic Packaging International Partners, LLC
Street Address:	1500 Riveredge Parkway, Suite 100
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	699834	STARCOTE
Registration Number:	3171596	EVEREST
Registration Number:	2703263	FORTRESS
Registration Number:	3782428	MAKING A DIFFERENCE - ONE CUP AT A TIME
Registration Number:	4923855	TRANSLATIONS
Registration Number:	4992268	TITANIUM
Registration Number:	3740670	HOLD & GO
Registration Number:	4585371	NEWSPAPER
Registration Number:	4625074	COLD & GO
Registration Number:	3316717	BARISTAWORKS.COM CUPS AND OTHER STUFF 24
Registration Number:	3821874	HOLD & GO
Registration Number:	2671172	CARTE BLANC
Registration Number:	3609183	INFINITY
Registration Number:	4090246	CUP-TO-CUP
Registration Number:	2456778	SOHO
Registration Number:	3069220	OPTIHUE
Registration Number:	2759403	CUP BUDDY
Registration Number:	4953082	CARTE BLANC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0323

900435123

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3262276	JAVASTOCK
Registration Number:	2464440	LOCK N' GO
Registration Number:	4147334	WILDCARD
Registration Number:	3569582	CATERSTOCK
Registration Number:	3570058	PREDISPOSED
Registration Number:	3571989	CATER STOCK
Registration Number:	3793705	THE HOT CUP WITH A COOL FEEL
Registration Number:	4828866	RENEW WORLD
Registration Number:	3604449	ECOTAINER
Registration Number:	5036601	ECOTAINER
Registration Number:	3570059	PREDISPOSED NEWS AND VIEWS ON DISPOSABLE
Registration Number:	4163458	CUP TO CUP RECYCLED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmdocketing@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: Laura A. Kees

Address Line 1: 271 17TH STREET, SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura A. Kees
SIGNATURE:	/Laura A. Kees/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2018

Total Attachments: 11

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (IP-GPIP) (Fully Executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (IP-GPIP) (Fully Executed)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (IP-GPIP) (Fully Executed)#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (IP-GPIP) (Fully Executed)#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (IP-GPIP) (Fully Executed)#page5.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (IP-GPIP) (Fully Executed)#page6.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (IP-GPIP) (Fully Executed)#page7.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (IP-GPIP) (Fully Executed)#page8.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (IP-GPIP) (Fully Executed)#page9.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (IP-GPIP) (Fully Executed)#page10.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (IP-GPIP) (Fully Executed)#page11.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("**Trademark Assignment**"), dated as of January 1, 2018, is by International Paper Company, a New York corporation ("**Assignor**"), in favor of Graphic Packaging International Partners, LLC (f/k/a Gazelle Newco LLC), a Delaware limited liability company ("**Assignee**"), the acquirer of certain assets of Assignor pursuant to a certain Transaction Agreement by and among Assignor, Assignee, Graphic Packaging Holding Company, and Graphic Packaging International, Inc. (n/k/a Graphic Packaging International, LLC), dated as of October 23, 2017 (the "**Transaction Agreement**").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Transaction Agreement, Assignor has conveyed, transferred, and assigned to Assignee, among other assets, certain intellectual property of Assignor, and has agreed to execute and deliver this Trademark Assignment, for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following:
 - (a) the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth **Schedule 1**, and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof (the "**Assigned Trademarks**"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Assigned Trademarks; provided that, with respect to the United States, intent-to-use trademark applications set forth on **Schedule 1** hereto, the transfer of such applications accompanies, pursuant to the Transaction Agreement, the transfer of Assignor's business, or that portion of the business to which the trademark pertains, and that business is ongoing and existing;
 - (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;
 - (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
 - (d) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. Recordation and Further Actions. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by Assignee. Following the date hereof, upon Assignee's reasonable request, Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance, at its cost, to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Assigned Trademarks to Assignee, or any assignee or

successor thereto. All other costs and expenses of such steps, actions, cooperation and assistance shall be borne by Assignee or any assignee or successor thereto.

- 3. Terms of the Transaction Agreement. The parties hereto acknowledge and agree that this Trademark Assignment is entered into pursuant to the Transaction Agreement, to which reference is made for a further statement of the rights and obligations of Assignor and Assignee with respect to the Assigned Trademarks. The representations, warranties, covenants, agreements, and indemnities contained in the Transaction Agreement, including, without limitation in Section 3.15 of the same, shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Transaction Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Transaction Agreement shall govern.
- 4. <u>Execution of Agreement</u>. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Trademark Assignment by facsimile or portable document format (PDF) shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Trademark Assignment.
- 5. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Trademark Assignment will be binding upon, inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns.
- 6. Governing Law. This Trademark Assignment and all issues and questions concerning the construction, validity, enforcement and interpretation of this Trademark Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the Laws of the United States, in respect to trademark issues, and in all other respects the Laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to any choice of law or conflict of law rules or provisions (whether of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of the Laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of Delaware. In furtherance of the foregoing, the internal Laws of the State of Delaware shall control the interpretation and construction of this Trademark Assignment, even though under that jurisdiction's choice of law or conflict of law analysis, the substantive Law of some other jurisdiction would ordinarily apply.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written. INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY Address for Notices: Name: C. Cato Ealy 6400 Poplar Avenue Title: Senior Vice President Corporate Development Memphis, TN 38197 Attn: General Counsel On the day of the day name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity as the <u>oblique</u> of Assignor, and acknowledged the instrument to be the free act and deed of Assignor for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. (Printed Name) STATE OF TENNESSES NOTARY PUBLIC (Notary Public) STATE OF: Transfer COUNTY OF: Shelling My Commission Expires: 10-13-16 AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED: GRAPHIC PACKAGING INTERNATIONAL PARTNERS, LLC Ву:_____ Address for Notices: Name: Title: On the ____day of _____, 20____, before me personally appeared _____, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity as the ______ of Assignee, and Acknowledged the instrument to be the free act and deed of Assignee for the uses and purposes

(Printed Name)

mentioned in the instrument.

STATE OF: _______

COUNTY OF: ______

My Commission Expires: _____

(Notary Public)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY	
Ву:	Address for Notices:
Name: C. Cato Ealy	6400 Poplar Avenue
Title: Senior Vice President Corporate Develop	ment Memphis, TN 38197
	Attn: General Counsel
personally known to me (or proved to me on the name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, executed the same in his/her authorized capacknowledged the instrument to be the free act a in the instrument.	efore me personally appeared, e basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she acity as the of Assignor, and nd deed of Assignor for the uses and purposes mentioned
(Notary Public)	(Printed Name)
STATE OF:	
COUNTY OF:	
My Commission Expires:	
By:	PACKAGING INTERNATIONAL PARTNERS, LLC Address for Notices:
Name: Lauren S. Tashma SVP, General Counsel	1500 Riveredge Pwy, Swite 100
& Secretary Title:	Attache, GA 30328
personally known to me for proven to me on a	Atlanta, GA 30328 Atlanta, GA 30328 Defore me personally appeared Lance S GA have ne basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose
executed the same in his/her authorized car	who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she pacity as the <u>Secretors</u> of Assignee, and act and deed of Assignee for the uses and purposes
(Notary Public)	(Printed Name) FEB 18 2020 RY PUBLIS
	A Commission of the
STATE OF: Georgia	FEB TS THE TRANSPORT OF
My Commission Expires: 2 14 2020	2020 2/0 \$ 10 m
	THE PUBLISH

Schedule 1

Assigned Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

Coated Paperboard Trademarks

Mark Name	Country	International Classes	Registration Number	Registration Date	Filed Date	Application Number
FORTRESS	Argentina	16	2702106	2014-12-23	2013-12-27	3299996
EVEREST & DESIGN	Australia	16	611685	1993-09-15	1993-09-15	611685
EVEREST	Austria	16	280557	2014-11-06	2014-07-14	1642/2014
EVEREST & DESIGN	Austria	16	150991	1994-01-28	1993-09-16	AM4382/93
EVEREST	Brazil	16	908997612	2017-07-18	2015-02-13	908997612
STARCOTE & DESIGN	Brazil	16	819865036	1999-08-24	1997-03-26	819865036
EVEREST & DESIGN	Brazil	16	817692436	1995-10-31	1994-02-04	817692436
FORTRESS	Brazil	16	840732538	2016-09-27	2013-12-09	840732538
EVEREST	Canada	16	TMA844479	2013-02-25	2011-08-16	1539899
FORTRESS	Canada	16	930557	2016-03-03	2014-02-11	1663411
SECURE-PAK	Canada	16	TMA776501	2010-09-08	2009-09-03	1450593
STARCOTE	Canada	16	TMA832230	2012-09-18	2011-08-17	1540096
SAFE-PAK	Canada	16	TMA774284	2010-08-12	2009-10-23	1,456,553
SEAL-PAK	China	16	9866843	2014-08-14	2011-08-19	9866843
SECURE-PAK	China	16	9866844	2014-08-14	2011-08-19	9866844
SAFE-PAK	China	16	9866842	2014-08-14	2011-08-19	9866842
CAROLINA	China	16				
FORTRESS	China	16	8833669	2011-11-28	2010-11-11	8833669
STARCOTE & DESIGN	China	16	1196463	1998-08-07	1997-05-12	1196463
EVEREST & DESIGN	China	16	968343	1997-03-28	1993-12-23	968343
EVEREST	Colombia	16	513681	2015-06-30	2014-05-21	14 109855
FORTRESS	Colombia	16	498581	2014-07-17	2013-12-12	13 291023
EVEREST & DESIGN	Colombia	16	283556	2004-06-28	2002-12-03	2109604
STARCOTE & DESIGN	Costa Rica	16	104841	1997-12-03	1997-04-04	1997-2127
FORTRESS	Costa Rica	16	237.488	2014-08-08	2014-01-07	2014000064

Mark Name	Country	International	Registration	Registration	Filed Date	Application Number
EVEREST	Denmark	16	VR 2000 05292	2000-11-17	1996-04-01	VA 2000 02415
EVEREST & DESIGN	Ecuador	16	3828	1994-11-14	1993-10-08	42172
EVEREST	Ecuador	16	2017TI3490	2016-09-21	2014-06-05	20143783
STARCOTE & DESIGN	Ecuador	16	ω	2000-01-31	1997-03-11	76624
EVEREST	Egypt	16	306984	2016-08-24	2014-09-14	306984
EVEREST	European Union IPO	16	13131073	2014-12-22	2014-07-31	013131073
FORTRESS	European Union IPO	16	9494386	2011-04-19	2010-11-03	9494386
SAFE-PAK	European Union IPO	16	12347746	2014-04-24	2013-11-27	12347746
EVEREST	Finland	16	220383	2001-02-28	1996-04-01	T200002546
EVEREST	France	16	134048603	2013-11-20	2013-11-20	134048603
EVEREST & DESIGN	France	16	93494697	1993-12-01	1993-12-01	93494697
EVEREST	Germany	16	302013007451	2014-01-20	2013-10-30	302013007451.3/16
STARCOTE & DESIGN	Guatemala	16	098471	1999-08-31	1997-03-21	M-2293-7
STARCOTE & DESIGN	Hong Kong	16	199913868	1999-11-11	1997-03-10	3162/97
EVEREST	Hong Kong	16	303048444	2014-06-26	2014-06-26	303048444
EVEREST & DESIGN	Hong Kong	16	199503700	1995-05-08	1993-09-16	9824/93
STARCOTE	Hong Kong	16	302024388	2011-09-05	2011-09-05	302024388
EVEREST	Ireland	16	218463	1996-04-01	1996-04-01	218463
EVEREST & DESIGN	Israel	16	88995	1995-07-04	1993-09-22	88995
EVEREST	Israel	16	265804	2016-03-02	2014-06-13	265804
STARCOTE & DESIGN	Israel	16	111076	1999-01-07	1997-03-12	111076
EVEREST	Italy	16	1601378	2014-06-26	2013-11-13	TO2013C003365
STARCOTE & DESIGN	Korea, (KR)	16	410637	1998-07-16	1997-03-20	12377/1997
STARCOTE & DESIGN	Malaysia	16	97/08320	1997-06-24	1997-06-24	97/08320
EVEREST & DESIGN	Malaysia	16	93/08971	1993-11-15	1993-11-15	93/08971
STARCOTE	Mexico	16	1263145	2012-01-26	2011-08-23	1205191
STARCOTE & DESIGN	Mexico	16	990488	1997-03-31	1997-03-31	291005
FORTRESS	Mexico	16	1262306	2012-01-24	2011-08-23	1205188
SEAL-PAK	Mexico	16	1315439	2012-09-27	2011-08-23	1205190

Mark Name	Country	Classes	Registration Number	Date	Filed Date	Application Number
EVEREST	Morocco	16	97-154648	2013-09-24	2013-09-24	97-154648
STARCOTE & DESIGN	Morocco	16	62330	1997-03-26	1997-03-26	62330
EVEREST & DESIGN	New Zealand	16	230125	1996-11-26	1993-09-15	230125
EVEREST & DESIGN	Saudi Arabia	16	141402156	1994-09-19	1993-10-30	22784
STARCOTE & DESIGN	Saudi Arabia	16	141704339	1998-05-23	1997-04-27	38530
EVEREST	Saudi Arabia	16	1435000453	2014-05-28	2013-11-13	1435000453
STARCOTE	Singapore	16	T1111430	2011-08-18	2011-08-18	T1111430
EVEREST	Singapore	16	T1315386G	2013-09-23	2013-09-23	T1315386G
STARCOTE & DESIGN	Singapore	16	T97/03092C	1997-03-18	1997-03-18	T9703092C
FORTRESS	South Africa	16	2013/33359	2015-11-27	2013-11-28	2013/33359
STARCOTE & DESIGN	South Africa	16	97/04468	2000-05-18	1997-03-25	97/04468
EVEREST	South Africa	16	2013/26542	2015-07-30	2013-09-23	2013/26542
STARCOTE & DESIGN	Switzerland	16	445262	1997-03-12	1997-03-12	01966/1997
EVEREST & DESIGN	Taiwan	16	667668	1995-01-16	1994-04-21	83029154
EVEREST	Taiwan	16	1730820	2015-10-01	2015-01-23	104004293
STARCOTE & DESIGN	Turkey	16	182946	1997-03-24	1997-03-24	97/003861
EVEREST	Turkey	16	201389915	2013-11-05	2013-11-05	201389915
EVEREST	Ş	16	2241532	1996-04-01	1996-04-01	2241532
STARCOTE	USA	16	699834	1960-06-21	1959-12-09	72/086935
EVEREST	USA	16	3171596	2006-11-14	2006-01-26	78/800157
FORTRESS	USA	16	2703263	2003-04-01	2001-10-15	78/088328

<u>oodservice Trademark</u>

omen 4.eM	Country	International Registration	Registration	Registration	Eilod Dato	Application Number
Mais Mailig	Country	Classes	Number	Date	G	Application Namber
ECOTAINER	Australia	16,21	1211220	2007-11-21	2007-11-21 1211220	1211220
KX2	Australia	16,21	1169563	2007-04-03	2007-04-03	1169563
LOCK N' GO	Australia	16,21	1172638	2007-08-24	2007-04-24	1172638
Making a Difference - One	Alietralia	16.01	1/606/0	2012-01-16	2012-01-16 1/606/0	1/606/0
Cup at a Time	Austidiid	70,0	1409049	7017-01-10	7017-01-10	1409043

Mark Name	Country	International Classes	Registration Number	Registration Date	Filed Date	Application Number
INFINITY (design)	Australia	16,21	1169569	2007-04-03	2007-04-03	1169569
METRO (design)	Australia	16,21	1169573	2007-04-03	2007-04-03	1169573
SOHO (design)	Australia	16,21	1169566	2007-04-03	2007-04-03	1169566
SAND	Australia	16,21	1169555	2007-04-03	2007-04-03	1169555
SHOWTIME	Australia	16,21	1169559	2007-04-03	2007-04-03	1169559
AVANTI (design)	Australia	16,21	1169578	2007-04-03	2007-04-03	1169578
SHOWTIME (design)	Australia	16,21	1169571	2007-11-19	2007-04-03	1169571
CARTE BLANC	Benelux	16,21	704471	2001-06-22	2001-06-22	992131
SOHO	Benelux	16,21	704472	2001-06-22	2001-06-22	992133
SOHO	Canada	16	TMA895,863	2015-02-05	2013-11-27	1653912
CUP BUDDY	Canada	21	TMA806811	2011-09-15	2010-10-18	1500085
ECOTAINER	Canada	16,21	TMA715270	2008-05-27	2007-05-10	1346977
SHOWTIME	Canada	16,21	TMA806810	2011-09-15	2010-10-18	1500083
HOLD & GO	Canada	2	TMA806812	2011-09-15	2010-10-18	1500088
CARTE BLANC	Canada	16,21	TMA807224	2011-09-22	2010-10-18	1500084
OLD WORLD	Canada	21	TMA806409	2011-09-12	2010-10-18	1500082
RENEW WORLD	Canada	21	TMA831379	2012-09-07	2011-08-18	1540274
SOHO (design)	Canada	16,21	TMA895862	2015-02-05	2013-12-02	1653913
WILDCARD	Canada	21	TMA853341	2013-06-14	2011-08-18	1540275
Making a Difference - One Cup at a Time	Canada	16,21	TMA825311	2012-06-04	2010-10-18	1500090
Making a Difference - One Cup at a Time (French)	Canada	16,21	TMA857278	2013-08-08	2012-07-03	1584560
THE HOT CUP WITH A	Canada	21	TMA806814	2011-09-15	2010-10-18	1500093
COLD & GO	Canada	21	TMA894,487	2015-01-20	2012-07-03	1584566
INFINITY	Canada	16,21	TMA765655	2010-05-04	2007-05-10	1346972
HOLD & GO & design	Canada	22	TMA806813	2011-09-15	2010-10-18	1500089
TRANSLATIONS	Colombia	21	532821	2016-01-29	2015-03-31	15-073439
TUSCANY	Colombia	21	498341	2014-07-31	2013-12-10	13-288788
ECOTAINER	Colombia	16	426098	2011-05-30	2010-10-26	10-132624
ECOTAINER	Colombia	21	426099	2011-05-30	2010-10-26	10-132625
CARTE BLANC	Colombia	16	498965	2014-08-12	2013-12-09	13-287651

Mark Name	Country	International Classes	Registration Number	Registration Date	Filed Date	Application Number
ECOTAINER	European Union IPO	21	005928056	2011-10-28	2007-05-11	005928056
ECOTAINER (leaf design)	European Union IPO	16,21	10199321	2012-01-18	2011-08-16	10199321
SOHO	European Union IPO	16,21	3952009	2006-12-08	2004-07-28	3952009
HOLD & GO & design	European Union IPO	21	9473398	2011-04-04	2010-10-26	9473398
TRANSLATIONS	European Union IPO	21	13729819	2015-06-02	2015-02-11	13729819
SOHO (EM design)	European Union IPO	16,21	207071-0001	2004-07-28	2004-07-28	000207071
TRANSLATIONS	Guatemala	16	212823	2016-02-25	2015-05-14	2015-4437
TRANSLATIONS	Israel	21	272710	2017-01-02	2015-02-26	272710
ECOTAINER	Israel	16,21	233278	2012-01-01	2010-10-26	233278
SOHO	Israel	16	202062	2009-04-24	2007-07-10	202062
OHOS	Israel	21	202063	2009-04-24	2007-07-10	202063
SOHO (design)	Israel	21	202065	2009-04-24	2007-07-10	202065
SOHO (design)	Israel	16	202064	2009-04-24	2007-07-10	202064
IUSCANY	Mexico	16	1442562	2014-03-25	2013-12-11	1440212
SOHO	Mexico	1 J	1442560	2014-03-25	2013-12-11	1440210
CARTE BLANC	Mexico	1 6	1459259	2014-05-29	2013-12-11	1440209
TRANSLATIONS	Mexico	16	1553206	2015-07-08	2015-04-23	1,602,601
SOHO	New Zealand	16,21	766166	2007-10-04	2007-04-02	766166
LOCK N' GO	New Zealand	16,21	767207	2008-11-13	2007-04-23	767207
KX2	New Zealand	16,21	766165	2007-10-04	2007-04-02	766165
INFINITY (design)	New Zealand	16,21	766411	2009-03-12	2007-04-05	766411
METRO	New Zealand	16,21	766170	2009-04-23	2007-04-02	766170
METRO (design)	New Zealand	16,21	766413	2007-10-11	2007-04-05	766413
SHOWTIME (design)	New Zealand	16,21	766412	2007-10-11	2007-04-05	766412
SOHO (design)	New Zealand	16,21	766410	2007-10-11	2007-04-05	766410
SAND	New Zealand	16,21	766171	2007-10-04	2007-04-02	766171

Mark Name	Country	International	Registration	Registration	Filed Date	Application Number
	oodini j	Classes	Number	Date	i lica batc	Sphilogues Mailloci
AVANTI (design)	New Zealand	16,21	766415	2007-10-11	2007-04-05	766415
SHOWTIME	New Zealand	16,21	766168	2007-10-04	2007-04-02	766168
TRANSLATIONS	Norway	16	282330	2015-06-19	2015-02-09	201501627
TRANSLATIONS	Poland	16	280710	2015-10-30	2015-02-10	Z.438767
HOLD & GO	Russian Federation	16	447687	2011-11-21	2010-10-27	2010734592
Making a Difference - One Cup at a Time	Ç	21	UK00003032677	2014-08-01	2013-11-28	3032677
SHOWTIME	Ę	2	3032678	2014-03-07	2013-11-28	3032678
CARTE BLANC	Ę	21	3032673	2014-04-18	2013-11-28	3032673
SHOWTIME (design)	Ş	21	3033613	2014-03-07	2013-12-05	3033613
Making a Difference - One Cup at a Time	USA	16,21	3782428	2010-04-27	2009-02-09	77/666381
TRANSLATIONS	USA	21	4923855	2016-03-22	2014-11-19	86/458930
TITANIUM	USA	21	4,992,268	2016-07-05	2015-10-23	86/797856
HOLD & GO & design	USA	21	3740670	2010-01-19	2008-04-25	77/457767
NEWSPAPER	USA	21	4585371	2014-08-12	2013-03-04	85/865394
COLD & GO	USA	21	4625074	2014-10-21	2014-05-02	86/269552
BARISTAWORKS.COM	- - - -)	1	0	2	7771
24/7	()	ş	0010717	500/-10-50	E007-0E-00	77102307
HOLD & GO	USA	21	3821874	2010-07-20	2010-01-25	77/919020
CARTE BLANC	USA	16,21	2671172	2003-01-07	2001-01-25	76/199941
INFINITY	USA	16,21	3609183	2009-04-21	2006-11-15	77/044176
CUP-TO-CUP	USA	35	4090246	2012-01-24	2011-05-16	85321678
SOHO	USA	16,21	2456778	2001-06-05	1999-08-18	75/781248
OPTIHUE	USA	40,42	3069220	2006-03-14	2004-03-26	78/391458
CUP BUDDY	USA	21	2759403	2003-09-02	2000-07-07	76/085043
CARTE BLANC	USA	21	4953082	2016-05-03	2015-07-08	86/686908
JAVASTOCK	USA	35 5	3262276	2007-07-10	2005-01-24	78/552471
LOCK N' GO	USA	20	2464440	2001-06-26	1999-06-22	75/734025
WILDCARD	USA	21	4147334	2012-05-22	2010-09-24	85/137520
CATERSTOCK	USA	35	3569582	2009-02-03	2008-06-16	77/499885

RECORDED: 01/10/2018

Trademark Applications Mark Name Mark CUP-TO-CUP & logo VIEWS ON DISPOSABLES PREDISPOSED NEWS AND **ECOTAINER ECOTAINER** RENEW WORLD COOL FEEL THE HOT CUP WITH A CATER STOCK (LOGO) **PREDISPOSED** TITANIUM (LOGO) Canada Country USA A **USA** USA USA **USA USA USA USA** Country 35 <u>35</u> 4 헏 16 걸 16 41 Classes International Foodservice **Business** Registration 4163458 5,036,601 3793705 3571989 Number 3570059 3604449 4828866 3570058 2012-06-26 2016-09-06 Date 2015-10-06 2009-02-10 Registration 2009-02-03 2010-05-25 2009-02-03 2009-04-07 2017-10-10 Filed Date 2011-05-16 2008-08-13 2016-03-04 2008-03-05 2008-06-16 2006-03-21 2014-12-08 2008-08-13 Filed Date 1861836 Application Number 85321743 86/929573 86/473863 77413216 77/499901 77/546236 78/841981 Application Number 77/546186